

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023

=====

ARVIND PRABHULAL SHAH

Versus

PRIYADARSHANBHAI BHIMBHAI MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PA JADEJA(3726) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HARSH V GAJJAR(7828) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 07/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

Vikram

(D. M. DESAI,J)