

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4914 of 2023****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4917 of 2023****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023**

=====

ATUL PRABHULAL SHAH**Versus****PRIYADARSHANBHAI BHIMBHAI MEHTA**

=====

Appearance:**JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR PA JADEJA(3726) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****HARSH V GAJJAR(7828) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**Date : 01/02/2024****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

It has come on record that Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation has allotted the property to the concerned parties of these matters. Let some responsible officer of the Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation remain present before this Court on 7.2.2024 with all the details of allotment of the property. Registry is directed to

serve a copy of this order today itself to Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation. Let the matter be listed on **7.2.2024**. Registry is also directed to place a copy of this order in connected matters.

Maulik

(GITA GOPI,J)