

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4914 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4917 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023

=====

ATUL PRABHULAL SHAH
Versus
PRIYADARSHANBHAI BHIMBHAI MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR PA JADEJA(3726) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
HARSH V GAJJAR(7828) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 07/02/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. In compliance of the order dated 01.02.2024, Mr. Maulesh Ghoricha, Assistant T.D.O. / Estate Officer, West Zone from the Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation (AMC) has come before this Court with the relevant documents to show that all the applicants have been allotted property and further, the amount has been received by way of installments. Possession Receipt also issued by the concerned for the shops as noted in the receipt.

2. Let the above documents be taken on record. Learned Advocate Mr. Deep D. Vyas is directed to provide a copy of these documents to the learned Advocates appearing for the appellants.
3. The appellants are directed to file an Affidavit before this Court.
4. Let the matters be treated as part heard and be listed on **FEBRUARY 26, 2024.**

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)