

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4914 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4917 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023

=====

ATUL PRABHULAL SHAH

Versus

PRIYADARSHANBHAI BHIMBHAI MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PA JADEJA(3726) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS.DILBUR CONTRACTOR(6388) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 27/11/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Mr. Jaimin A. Gandhi, learned advocate on record for the appellant, prays for an adjournment with consent of learned advocate for the respondent.

At his request, stand over to **05.12.2024**.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)