

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4914 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4914 of 2023****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4917 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4917 of 2023****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023**

=====

ATUL PRABHULAL SHAH**Versus****PRIYADARSHANBHAI BHIMBHAI MEHTA**

=====

Appearance:**JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR PA JADEJA(3726) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MS.DILBUR CONTRACTOR(6388) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**Date : 20/06/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Perused the office note dated 18.06.2025.

The returnable date i.e. "**11.06.2025**" mentioned in paragraph no. 4 of order dated 16.06.2025 passed in First Appeal No. 4914 of 2023 and allied matters, be read and replaced as "**07.08.2025**".

Rest of the order shall remain unaltered.

Registry to do the needful. The office note stands disposed of accordingly.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI