

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4914 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4917 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4917 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023

=====

ATUL PRABHULAL SHAH

Versus

PRIYADARSHANBHAI BHIMBHAI MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PA JADEJA(3726) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORDER

As a last chance, S.O. to 30.4.2026.

It is clarified that no chit, sick note or leave note shall be entertained on that day and the matter will be proceeded on merits.

Both the parties are directed to file written statement not more than three pages.

Registry to tag the matters together on next date of hearing.

R & P be called for from the concerned Court, if not called so far.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)